FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2016 First Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Stokes to Engrossed House Bill No. 104 by Representative Stokes

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1 2 Delete the set of House Floor Amendments by Representative Stokes (#524). 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2 On page 1, line 2, after "reenact" delete the remainder of the line, delete lines 3 through 9 4 5 in their entirety, and insert the following: "R.S. 47:301(10)(c) and (x) and (14)(b)(i), and 305(D)(1)(b) through (d), (g), and 6 (h), and to enact R.S. 47:305.72, 321(L), and 315.6, and to repeal R.S. 47:301(3)(i), 7 (j), (7)(j), (10)(a)(v) and (vi), and (y), (13)(k), (16)(m), (n), and (o), and (28), 8 9 305(A)(2), (5) and (6), 301.1(D), 305.26, 305.33, 305.51, 305.63, 305.69, and 10 315.1," 11 AMENDMENT NO. 3 12 On page 1, line 14, after "Section 1." delete the remainder of the line and delete line 15 in 13 its entirety and insert the following: 14 "R.S. 47:301(10)(c) and (x) and (14)(b), and 305(D)(1)(a) through (c), (g), and (h), 15 are hereby amended and reenacted and R.S. 47:321(L), 305.72, and" 16 AMENDMENT NO. 4 17 Delete pages 2 through 18 in their entirety, and on page 19, delete lines 1 through 8 in their 18 entirety and insert: 19 "(10)20 21 22 AMENDMENT NO. 5 23 On page 19, delete lines 21 through 29 in their entirety and insert *" **!!*** 24 25 AMENDMENT NO. 6

28 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>

their entirety

26

27

29 On page 24, delete lines 27 through 29 in their entirety and insert

Page 1 of 4

Delete pages 20 through 23 in their entirety, and on page 24, delete lines 1 through 19 in

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- HFAHB104 422 692 **!!*** 1 2 AMENDMENT NO. 8 3 Delete pages 25 through 32 in their entirety, and on page 33, delete lines 1 through 16 in 4 their entirety 5 AMENDMENT NO. 9 6 On page 33, delete line 18 in its entirety, and insert 7 8 AMENDMENT NO. 10 On page 33, line at the beginning of line 19, delete "(b)(i)" and insert "(b)(i)" 9 10 AMENDMENT NO. 11 On page 34, delete lines 3 through 28 in their entirety, delete pages 35 through 54 in their 11 12 entirety, and on page 55, delete lines 1 through 17 in their entirety 13 AMENDMENT NO. 12 On page 55, delete lines 20 through 29 in their entirety, delete pages 56 and 57 in their 14 entirety, and on page 58, delete lines 1 through 15 in their entirety, and insert: 15 16
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 18 On page 58, delete line 20 in its entirety and insert the following:
- 19
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- On page 58, line 21, delete "(b) Steam," and insert "(b) Steam;", and between "tax," and 21
- 22 "shall" insert "steam"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- On page 58, line 24, after "containers" delete the comma "," and insert a semicolon ";" 24
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 26 On page 58, line 25, between "tax," and "shall" insert "water"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 58, line 28, after "cogeneration" delete the comma "," and insert a semicolon ";" 28
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 30 On page 58, line 29, between "tax," and "shall" insert "such power, energy, and materials"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- 2 On page 59, delete lines 1 through 3 in their entirety and insert the following:
- 3 "* * *"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- 5 On page 59, line 4, after "gas" delete the comma "," and insert a semicolon ";" and between
- 6 "tax," and "shall" insert "natural gas"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 8 On page 59, line 6, after "gas" change the comma "," to a semicolon ";"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- On page 59, line 7, between "tax," and "shall" insert "such energy sources"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- On page 59, delete lines 9 through 29 in their entirety, delete pages 60 through 65 in their
- 13 entirety, and insert:
- 14 "* * *'
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- On page 66, line 1, change "Exemptions;" to "exemptions;"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- On page 66, line 12, after "sources" delete the remainder of the line, delete line 13 through
- 19 15 in their entirety, and insert the following:
- 20 "for a boiler, blast furnace, steelworks, or paper or wood products manufacturing
- facility, which shall include pelletized paper waste, but shall exclude refinery gas.'
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 26
- On page 66, at the end of line 16, insert a period "."
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 27
- On page 66, line 22, after "Revenue." and before "The" insert the following:
- 26 "The requirements for claiming and payment of a rebate shall be established by
- administrative rule promulgated in accordance with the Administrative Procedure
- 28 Act."
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 28
- On page 66, at the end of line 26, delete the period "." and insert a colon ":"
- 31 AMENDMENT NO. 29
- On page 67, line 12, after "A" and before "radio" insert the following:
- "person whose principal activity is the operation of a"

1	AMENDMENT NO. 30
2	On page 67, line 13, after "A" and before "public" insert the following:
3	"person whose principal activity is the operation of a"
4	AMENDMENT NO. 31
5	On page 67, between lines 13 and 14, insert the following:
6 7	"(5) A person whose principal activity is production of agricultural commodities, including horticulture.
8 9	(6) A person whose principal activity is the manufacture, production, and extraction of unblended biodiesel."
10	AMENDMENT NO. 32
11	On page 67, delete line 14, and at the beginning of line 15, change "(1)" to "C.(1)"
12	AMENDMENT NO. 33
13	On page 68, between lines 15 and 16, insert the following:
14 15	"(i) Machinery and equipment used by a person who qualifies under the rebate pursuant to Paragraph (5) of Subsection B of this Section."
16	AMENDMENT NO. 34
17	On page 69, delete lines 4 through 9 in their entirety and insert the following:
18	"* * *
19	§321. Imposition of tax
20	* * *
21	L. Beginning April 1, 2016, the exemptions and exclusions provided under
22	R.S. 12:425, 47:305(D)(1)(a), (i) and (u), and (F), 305.6, 305.7, 305.9, 305.13,
23	305.19, 305.28, 305.41, 305.42, 305.43, 305.44, 305.45, 305.47, 305.49, and 6001,
24	shall be applicable, operative, and effective with respect to the tax imposed under
25	this Section.
26	Section 2. R.S. 47:301(3)(i), (j), (7)(j), (10)(a)(v) and (vi), and (y), (13)(k),
27	(16), (m), (n), and (o), and (28), 305(A)(2), (5) and (6), 301.1(D), 305.26, 305.33,
28	305.51, 305.60, 305.63, 305.69, and 315.1 are hereby repealed in their entirety."
29	AMENDMENT NO. 35
30	On page 69, delete lines 12 through 16, and insert the following:
31	"Section 4. This Act shall become effective on April 1, 2016; if
32	vetoed by the governor and subsequently approved by the legislature, this
33	Act shall become effective on April 1, 2016, or on the day following such
34	approval by the legislature, whichever is later."